
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P18016671 PCN Date: 30NOV18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
QSFP28 Cable Assembly

Description of Changes 
TE Connectivity (TE) is changing pull tab designs on QSFP28 cable assemblies. The new pull tab is currently used on multiple cable assembly designs. Please contact your sales 
Engineer with any questions. 

Reason for Changes: 
Customer Request.After review of our current component inventory TE connectivity is streamlining cable assembly pull tab designs to better serve our customers. 
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01DEC2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

01MAR2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

122313686 NO
122313688 NO
222313682 NO
222313683 NO
22313681 NO
22313682 NO
22313688 NO
22313689 NO
322313684 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

122313686 NO
122313688 NO
222313682 NO
222313683 NO
22313681 NO
22313682 NO
22313688 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

122313686 NO
122313688 NO
222313682 NO
222313683 NO
22313681 NO
22313682 NO
22313688 NO
22313689 NO
322313684 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

122313686 NO
122313688 NO
222313682 NO
222313683 NO
22313681 NO
22313682 NO
22313688 NO
22313689 NO
322313684 NO




