

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-18-016671 PCN Date: 30-NOV-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

QSFP28 Cable Assembly

Description of Changes

TE Connectivity (TE) is changing pull tab designs on QSFP28 cable assemblies. The new pull tab is currently used on multiple cable assembly designs. Please contact your sales Engineer with any questions.

Reason for Changes:					
Customer Request. After review of our current component inventory TE connectivity is streamlining cable assembly pull tab designs to better serve our customers.					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	01-DEC-2018				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	01-MAR-2019				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2231368-6	NO						
1-2231368-8	NO						
2-2231368-2	NO						
<u>2-2231368-3</u>	NO						
2231368-1	NO						
2231368-2	NO						
<u>2231368-8</u>	NO						
2231368-9	NO						
<u>3-2231368-4</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2231368-6	NO						
1-2231368-8	NO						
2-2231368-2	NO						
2-2231368-3	NO						
2231368-1	NO						
2231368-2	NO						
2231368-8	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2231368-6	NO						
1-2231368-8	NO						
2-2231368-2	NO						
2-2231368-3	NO						
2231368-1	NO						
2231368-2	NO						
<u>2231368-8</u>	NO						
2231368-9	NO						
3-2231368-4	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2231368-6		Diaming	- rumber	rumber (s)	- Humber	rumber(5)	Directorice
1-2231368-8	l						
2-2231368-2	NO						
2-2231368-3	NO						
2231368-1	NO						
2231368-2	NO						
2231368-8	NO						
2231368-9	NO						
3-2231368-4	NO						